
                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

 

 

 

October 2025 
Monday 6th October Hedgehogs swimming 

 

Thursday 2nd October Friends of Oakmeadow PTA AGM 

7.30pm 

Tuesday 7th October Open Event for new reception parents  

10.30am-11.30am  

Tuesday7th October  Year 5 visit to Gurdwara  

Tuesday7th October Parents open evening – visit your child’s 

new class and meet the teacher -

3.30pm– 5.30pm 

Wednesday 8th October Harvest Festival at Christchurch 

Monday 13th October  Robins Swimming 

Wednesday 15th October Multiplication Workshop 3.30pm 

Friday 17th October  Break up for half term 

November 2025 
Monday 3rd November PD Day 

Tuesday 4th November Children back in school 

Wednesday 5th November Firework night  

Wednesday 5th November Year 6 NCMP 

Monday10th November Robins swimming 

10/11/25, 17/11/25, 24/11/25 

Monday 10th November Odd Sock Day 

Wednesday 12th November Children to Christchurch for afternoon 

service 

Wednesday 12th November Open Event for new reception parents 

5.30pm 

Friday 14th November Children In Need – dress in yellow or 

spots 

Tuesday 18th November Optional Parents Evening appointments 

(more information to follow) 

Friday 21st November- 

Wednesday 26th November 

Scholastic Book Fair 

Monday 24th November Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Dear families, 

What a fantastic week it has been in school! I’m delighted to share that our pupils did us proud at the Trust 

Swimming Gala, where we came second place overall! A huge well done to the children who took part—you 

showed great determination, team spirit, and sportsmanship. We are incredibly proud of you! 

Looking ahead to next week, we have our Harvest Festival service on Wednesday at 10am, held at 

Christchurch. Families are warmly invited to attend. As part of our celebration, we are collecting donations for 

the local food bank. If you are able to contribute, please send donations in early next week so we can take them 

to the church in time for the service. Thank you in advance for your generosity. 

You may have seen that pantomime deposit was due to this week. Just to clarify, this trip is for children in 

Reception through to Year 6. Our Nursery children will enjoy a pantomime performance in school, which is 

kindly funded by the PTA. We find that this in-school experience is more suitable and enjoyable for our 

youngest learners. 

A quick reminder about our Open Event on Tuesday at 10:30am. This session is primarily for parents of children 

due to start school in September 2026, but if you are a current parent who has not yet had the chance to attend 

one of our information sessions, you are very welcome to join us. 

Also on Tuesday, we will be holding Classroom Open Evenings. A letter with more details will be sent out 

shortly, so please keep an eye out for it. We look forward to welcoming you into school and sharing the 

wonderful learning taking place in our classrooms. 

Wishing you all a restful weekend and looking forward to another exciting week ahead. 

Warm regards, 

Samantha Hill 

REMINDERS & NOTICES: 

Friday 3rd October 2025 

Oakmeadow C of E Primary School, Long Meadow, Bayston Hill, Shrewsbury SY3 0NU 

 | admin@oak.mmat.co.uk  

 | 01743 875020 

 | http://www.oakmeadowprimary.co.uk/  

 | Office opening hours: 8.30am-4pm 
  

• School lunch menu: 

The week commencing 6th October we 

will be on Week 2 of the 

Spring/Summer 2025 menu. 
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